

Printer Unit

Part Number/Price

REF #	PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	SYNONYM	PRICE
1	Consult	Frame, printer	1	000-066-1832-22	Consult
2	Consult	Frame, printer, upper	1	000-066-4262-21	Consult
3	Consult	Bracket, sensor, R	1	000-066-4257-03	Consult
5	185707	Rail, printer, L	1	000-066-4363-05	Consult
6	185710	Rail, printer, R	1	000-066-4362-01	Consult
8	Consult	Sheet cover, harness	1	000-086-5256-20	Consult
9	Consult	Shaft, printer	1	000-064-0164-39	Consult
10	174991	Bush	2	000-066-7780-06	Consult
11	185711	Spring, coil	1	000-066-4251-01	Consult
12	163272	Bracket, printer	1	000-075-5569-01	Consult
13	115168	Plate A, SQ	1	000-066-4249-03	Consult
14	Consult	Press Assy, label sensor	1	000-066-4258-16	Consult
15	96434	Bracket, head	1	000-066-4253-18	Consult
16	96435	Spring, coil, compress	1	000-096-9830-03	Consult
17	96436	Spring, coil, compressive	2	000-096-9831-07	Consult
18	96437	Plate A, spring, support	1	000-066-4250-08	Consult
19	Consult	Stay, head, thermal	1	000-066-4261-09	Consult
20	47481	Stopper	1	000-000-9327-01	Consult
21	96367	Gear, flat	1	000-064-0171-26	Consult
22	185712	Motor Assy, stepping	1	000-149-0121-03	Consult
24	175360	Catch, roller	1	000-064-0344-05	Consult
25	115169	Collar, spacer	2	000-048-6074-02	Consult
26	46989	Collar, spacer	1	000-000-0391-07	Consult
27	48784	Tapping screw, M3x6 pan head SST	2	000-010-0725-06	Consult
28	42728	Tapping screw, M4x6 pan head flange washer SST	4	000-000-0436-01	Consult
29	47008	Tapping screw, M4x6 pan head flange washer zinc	12	000-000-0439-01	Consult
30	42851	Screw, cross truss, M4x10 button head SST	2	000-000-0239-03	Consult
31	185713	Screw, cross pan head, w/glue, M4x12 pan head SST	1	000-066-7811-09	Consult
32	47215	C ring, for shaft, M6 SST	3	000-036-0949-05	Consult
33	46986	E ring, M3 SST	2	000-000-0287-02	Consult
34	200524	Screw, cross pan head w/SW M4x10 zinc	4	000-065-1827-08	Consult
35	48240	Screw, cross pan head, M3x8 pan head SST	2	000-002-1850-08	Consult
36	200523	Tapping, screw M3x5 zinc	2	000-000-4826-04	Consult
41	Consult	Accessory, clamp, CKN clamp	1	000-007-5412-01	Consult
42	Consult	Accessory, clamp, wire	6	000-022-7035-09	Consult
45	84066	Set screw, hex socket, w-point, M4x4 SST	2	000-000-0469-03	Consult
46	175486	Collar, spacer	2	000-005-0812-04	Consult
49	96440	Cover, head	1	000-075-5776-14	Consult
50	Consult	Guide, label	1	000-075-5570-05	Consult
51	Consult	Catch, support	1	000-093-1681-04	Consult
151	171876	Peel sensor, transmitter, lower left	1	000-112-1169-16	Consult
152	171877	Peel sensor, receiver, upper right	1	000-112-1170-11	Consult
153	87533	Label gap sensor	1	000-105-5249-09	Consult
154	87532	Sensor, cassette number	1	000-064-5586-08	Consult
155	185714	Harness, C5, label sensor	1	100-016-7710-00	Consult
157	185720	Harness, C2, thermal head	1	100-016-7709-00	Consult
158	171875	Print head, thermal	1	100-010-2669-00	Consult
159	Consult	L plate b, hook	1	100-010-3650-00	Consult

See the [WIL-ACRO II Wiring Diagram on page 42](#) for harness details

Ishida WIL-ACRO II

Printer Unit

